FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	02-28-200)1 EET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Tab settings ==== \\			Patent and Trademark Office ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa		e attac	ched original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	10162217	4 addres	s of receiving party(ies):
C-Sam, Inc.	∞ · 0/	Name:	S. G. Pitroda
ů		Internal Address:	
	res 🛛 No		
	es 🔼 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			<u> </u>
Assignment Merge	r	Street Address: _	301 Trinity Lane
Security Agreement Chang	e of Name		
Other	<u></u>	City: Oakbrook	State: <u>IL</u> ZIP: <u>60523</u>
Execution Date: December 22, 2000	A	dditional name(s) & addre	ss(es) attached? Yes 🗓 145
Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, th	e execution date of	the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	1	B. Patent No	.(s)
09/000,895 09/265,451		5,590,038	
09/372.365		5,884,271	
	ditional numbers attached?		No
5. Name and address of party to whom corres	pondence 6.	Total number of ap	pplications and patents involved:
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name: Carol Anne Been	 7.	Total fee (37 CFR	3.41) \$ 200.00
Internal Address: Sonnenschein Nath & Roser	nthal	∑ Enclosed	
Wacker Drive Station		→ •	be charged to deposit account
Sears Tower		Authorized to	be charged to deposit determine
Street Address: P. O. Box 061080	Ω.	. Deposit account n	umber:
P. O. Box 001000	0	. Берозіг ассосіік п	unibo
	(0(0(1090	(Attach duplicate C	opy of this page if paying by deposit account)
City: Chicago State: IL	ZIP: 60606-1080	THIS SPACE	opy or
	DO NOT USE	. THIS STACE	
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the	tara maina informati	on is true and correc	ot and any attached copy is a true copy of
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the the original document.	Toregoing Information	p,, , o , , a o a, , a o o , , o .	•
Paula M. Theismann			Date
Name of Person Signing	of pages including cover	Signature	l a l
Total number	or pages including cover	oneer, artaoninemo, ant	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

02/27/2001 GTON11 00000

00000106 09000895

01 FC:581

200.00 0

(Form PTO--1595--Recordation Form Cover Sheet - page 1 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0288

ASSIGNMENT FOR SECURITY

(Patents)

WHEREAS, C-SAM, INC., an Illinois corporation having a principal office address of 1 Tower Lane, Suite 2060, Oakbrook Terrace, Illinois 60181 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has patents and patent applications listed on the annexed Schedule in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Patents");

WHEREAS, Assignor has entered a Security Agreement dated as of December <u>12</u>, 2000 (the "Agreement") in favor of S.G. Pitroda, an individual, residing at 301 Trinity Lane, Oakbrook, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") in order to secure the prompt and complete payment, observance and performance of certain Obligations, as defined in the Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee and grant to Assignee a security interest in, and mortgage on, all right, title, and interest of Assignor in and to the Patents, and the inventions and improvements described and claimed therein, including all (i) reissues, divisions, continuations, renewals, extensions and continuations in part thereof, (ii) all income, royalties or damages now or hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements thereof, and (iv) all of the Assignor's rights corresponding thereto (collectively, the "Collateral"), to secure the prompt and complete payment, performance and observance of the Obligations, as defined in the Agreement.

Assignor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of Assignee with respect to the assignment of the security interest in the Collateral made and granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are hereby incorporated herein by reference as if fully set forth herein.

PATENT REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0289 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of this **22** day of December, 2000.

C-SAM, INC.

By: SG Bitrode

It's: President

STATE OF ILLINOIS)
COUNTY OF)
SS.

On this 22 day of December, 2000 before me personally appeared S.G. Pitroda, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his oath stated that he is the President of C-SAM, INC. and acknowledge that he signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 1/4/03

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
JOAN M. SMITH
Notary Public, State of Himois
My Commission Expires 1/6/03

SCHEDULE

SERIAL NO.	PATENT NO.	TITLE	FILED	ISSUED
08/262,307	5,590,038	Universal Electronic Transition Card Including Receipt Storage and System And Methods of Conducting Electronic Transactions	06/20/94	12/31/96
08/708,555	5,884,271	Device, System and Methods of Conducting Paperless Transactions	09/06/96	03/16/99
09/000,895		Universal Electronic Communications Card	12/30/97	
09/372,365		System and Methods for Servicing Electronic Transactions	08/11/99	
09/265,451		Device, System and Methods of Conducting Paperless Transactions	03/10/99	
Japanese Ser. No. 10502193 Corres. to USP 5,590,038		Universal Electronic Transaction Card Including Receipt Storage and System And Methods of Conducting Electronic Transactions	06/07/95	
European Ser. No. 766852 Corres. to USP 5,590,038		Universal Electronic Transaction Card Including Receipt Storage and System And Methods of Conducting Electronic Transactions	06/07/95	

14135054

RECORDED: 02/16/2001

PATENT REEL: 011533 FRAME: 0291